December 2023, and 2024 JH Chess Schedule

All practices will end at 4:15 pm. Please make sure you have a ride to pick you up
at that time. We will either practice in the cafeteria, library, or the computer lab.
Matches are in Bold.

e Monday, December 11" (Originally Dec. 12): Practice
e Monday, December 18': Match at Greenview, 3:30 p.m. Bus will leave
from Hartsburg at 2:30 p.m. Back at approximately 6:30 p.m.

e Thursday, January 4™ Practice
e Monday, January 8™: Match at Hartem vs Greenview, 4:15 p.m.
e Tuesday, January 16" Practice
e Tuesday, January 23™: Practice
e Tuesday, January 30™": Practice

e Friday, February 2"%: Match at Hartem vs CEL, 4:00 p.m.

e Monday, February 5": Match at CEL, 4:00 p.m. Back at approximately 6:30
p.m.

e Tuesday, February 13'": Practice

e Tuesday, February 20%": Practice

e Friday, February 23": |[ESA State Chess Tournament, Day 1 @ Peoria Civic
Center, 10:00 a.m. Bus leaves Hartsburg at 7:20 a.m., Emden at 7:30 a.m.
Back at approximately 7:30 p.m. after stopping for supper.

e Saturday, February 24" |[ESA State Chess Tournament, Day 2 @ Peoria
Civic Center, 9:00 a.m. Bus leaves Hartsburg at 7:00 a.m., Emden at 7:10
a.m. Back at approximately 3:00 p.m.




